“If any ofyowlwoic&wbsd,ow let himv ask God, who- gives generously to-
all without reproach; and it will be giverw him.” (James 1:5)
St. Thomas Senior Secondary School

Brown Road, Ludhiana
January 27, 2026

Dear Parents
Academic Session 2025-26 is coming to an end and will culminate with the commencement
of Annual Examination and Declaration of result. Persistent hard work is a key to success
and it makes everything possible. Success is the seam of small efforts, repeated day in and
‘day out. You are well aware that promotion to the next class is strictly based on the
performance of your ward throughout the year as well as the Annual Examination. We wish
our students Good luck and pray that God Almighty blesses them with good health, sound
wisdom so that their dedication and hard work pays off and they come out with flying
colours.
Kindly note that: -

e Computers Examination for Classes IIl to VIII will be conducted on Tuesday ,
February 17,2026 during school hours.

e Moral Science Examination for Classes I to V will be conducted by the concerned
subject teachers in their respective teaching periods by February 17, 2026 during
school hours.

e SKill Education Examination (Theory & Practical) for Classes VI & VIII will be

" conducted on February 19, 2026 during school hours.

e Theory & Practical examination for Vocational subjects will be conducted by the
concerned subject teachers by February 17, 2026 in their respective teaching
periods.

~ o G.K. Examination for Classes III to V will be conducted on Thursday, February 19,
2026 during school hours.
e Date sheet for Annual Examination will be sent shortly.
Dates to remember:

January 28, 2026 (Wednesday) : Parent Teacher Meeting for Classes IX & XI
between 8:45 a.m. and 11:00 am

February 1, 2026 (Sunday) : Ravidas Jayanti

February 2, 2026 (Monday) : Farewell Function for outgoing class XII between

11:15 a.m. and 2:30 p.m.
School gets over for the rest of the school at

11:00 am.
February 3,4 & 5,2026 g Preparatory holidays for Classes IX & XI
February 6, 2026 (Friday) : Annual Examination for Classes IX & XI
commences
February 7,2026 (Saturday) : Parent Teacher Meeting for Classes Pre-Nursery

to VIII between 8:45 a.m. and 12:00 noon
February 16, 2026 (Monday) : Maha Shivaratri

] — R -



February 21, 2026 (Saturday)
February 23, 2026 (Monday)

March 01,2026 (Sunday)
March 02, 2026 (Monday)

March 4, 2026 (Wednesday)
March 20, 2026 (Friday)
March 23, 2026 (Monday)
‘March 24, 2026 (Tuesday)
March 26, 2026 (Thursday)
March 31, 2026 (Tuesday)
April 1, 2026 (Wednesday)

April 1,2026 (Wednesday)
April 3 to 5, 2026
April 14, 2026 (Tuesday)

Declaration of Results: -
» March 6, 2026 (Friday)

» March 9, 2026 (Monday)

» March 19, 2026 (Thursday)
» March 24, 2026 (Tuesday)
» March 27, 2026 (Friday)

Preparatory Holiday for Classes III to VIII
Annual Examination for Classes I1I to VIII
commences

Preparatory Holiday for Classes Pre-Nursery to I1
Annual Examination for Classes Nursery to II
commences

Holi

Eid-Ul-Fitr

Martyrdom Day Shaheed Bhagat Singh Ji
Entrance Test for Classes UKG to IX

Ramnavmi

Mahavir Jayanti

New Session 2026-27 begins for Classes Nursery
to XII

Provisional Classes for Class XI begin

Good Friday and Easter Holidays

Baisakhi

Timings: 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon.
Class XI

Class IX

Classes Pre-Nursery to I
Classes Il to V

Classes VI to VIII

"Those parents who wish to withdraw their wards from the school studying in classes
Nursery to IX & XI will have to inform the undersigned by March 19, 2026 otherwise the
name will be carried over in the school roils for the next session and fee for the month of

April will have to be deposited.

Note: School Timings w.e.f. April 01, 2026: 7:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Admission Open for Classes Pre-Nursery onwards.

P

Shallini Kenneth
Officiating Principal



